900273480 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCENTUS PLC		105/27/2010 1	Private Limited Company (PLC): UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCENTUS MEDICAL PLC	
Street Address:	528.10 Unit 2 Rutherford Avenue	
Internal Address:	Harwell Oxford	
City:	Didcot, Oxfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX11 0DF	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company (PLC): UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3367420	ACCENTUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034918444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-491-8880

Email: ChelcieWhite@Gmail.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt

Address Line 1: 14584 West Dartmouth Avenue
Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACCENTUS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H. Holt

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0810

P \$40,00 3367420

900273480

Address Line 1: 14584 West Dartmouth Avenue Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Holt	
Signature:	/William H Holt/	
Date:	12/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Companies House register 2013#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0811



Company Details

Name & Registered Office: ACCENTUS MEDICAL LIMITED 528.10 UNIT 2 RUTHERFORD AVENUE HARWELL OXFORD OXFORDSHIRE UNITED KINGDOM OX11 ODF Company No. 04146523

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 24/01/2001

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

72190 - Other research and experimental development on natural sciences and engineering

Accounting Reference Date: 31/03

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/03/2012 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/12/2013 Last Return Made Up To: 24/01/2012 Next Return Due: 21/02/2013 Last Members List: 24/01/2012

Previous Names: Date of change 12/11/2012

Previous Name ACCENTUS MEDICAL PLC 27/05/2010 ACCENTUS PLC 21/03/2001 SEVCO 1239 PLC

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 081228